

2023-2024 Tuition Summary

WVCA K-8 Grade is a private school with no state or federal funding. Tuition is the sole form of income for operations. The fee schedule is an outline of tuition for each school component. Tuition is based on an annual fee billed over ten months beginning in August. Students enrolling after August will be billed for the first month of attendance, as well as August tuition at time of enrollment. Tuition is not inclusive of special events, sports participation, or field trips.

Non-refundable Annual Enrollment & Re-Enrollment Fee

The annual enrollment and re-enrollment fee is due at time of enrollment for each student, up to the third child in each family. The fee covers the cost of the following critical items associated with enrollment at WVCA, and will not be provided without the submission of the annual fee, and accounts are in good standing.

- Curriculum: Workbooks, Texts, etc.
- Technology: Chrome Book use, Internet, Gradelink
- Facility: Maintenance & Grounds

Priority Re-Enrollment Fee per child (Before FEB 28)	\$300
Enrollment Fee per child	\$350

Incoming New Students K-8 th Grade Tuition	<u>Monthly **Payment</u>	Annual Payment
First Student Rate	\$675.00	\$6750.00
Second Student Discounted Rate	\$615.00	\$6150.00
Third Student Discounted Rate	\$555.00	\$5550.00

* Current WVCA Students from the 2022-2023 school year who complete the priority registration requirements **(February 28th deadline)** and have their account up to date will have the priority rate of \$650.00 a month for the first student rate. . Subject to change in the next school year.

** Annual Rate broken up over 10 installments (Aug-May)

Sports Fee (5th- 8th Grade) \$150/sport